rejected, with exemptions applicable to eligible MSEs/Start-ups as per Government of India rules. 

b) Security Deposit/ Performance security is mandatory. 

c) The Security Deposit to be furnished in the form of Demand Draft/Cheque for an amount of 
₹7,50,000 (Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand). 

d) The Security Deposit should be established in favour of “The Registrar, IIT Dharwad” payable at 

Dharwad. 

e) Security Deposit shall be for the due and faithful performance of the tender and shall remain 
binding, notwithstanding such variations, alterations for extensions of time as may be made,

[...]

documents would lead to rejection of my/our tender at any stage besides any liabilities towards 
prosecution under the appropriate law. 

Date: Signature of Authorized person 

Place: Full Name: 

Seal 

ANNEXURE-F 
FORMAT OF BANK GURANTEE FOR SECURITY DEPOSIT  
(For an amount of Rs.7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand only) (ON NON–JUDICIAL 
PAPER OF APPROPRIATE VALUE) 

To, 
The Registrar IIT 
Dharwad, 
Chikkamalligawad 
Karnataka 580011 

Name of Work : “Tender for Setting up and operating a Pharmacy / Chemist Shop” in the premises 
of Institute Health Care Centre for supply of Medicines / Surgical Consumables etc.